 61
5
Graphite Coated Ni Core-Shell Nanomaterial
and its Composites for 12.4-18 GHz MW Absorption
5.1 INTRODUCTION
 Recently, nanomaterials attracted their interest for MW absorbing applications due to
their high surface to volume ratio at reduced size, providing enhanced un-saturated/dangling
chemical bonds /sites causing interfacial polarization and scattering sites for incident MW

Figure 5.2: Schematic for formation of graphite coated core-shell structure
Table 5.1 : List of sample N4 loaded rubber composites
S.
No.
Sample
Code
Quantity
of NBR (g)
Wt% of N4 powder
in rubber compound
Quantity of N4
 powder (g)
Enhancement in filler
loading as compared to
sample NIBR50 (x)
1. NIBR40 10 40 6.7 0.67
2. NIBR50 10 50 10 1.00
3. NIBR60 10 60 15 1.50
4. NIBR70 10 70 23.3 2.33
5. NIBR75 10 75 30 3.00
5.3 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
5.3.1 X-ray Diffraction Analysis
The XRD spectra of as prepared and annealed samples are shown in Figure 5.3. The broad
diffraction peaks for N1 sample are observed at 2θ values 18.2°, 33.04°, 38.2° and 59.0° correspond